
 

 

ITB NO. 2025-0003 

INVITATION TO BID 

 
The Aklan Electric Cooperative, Inc. (AKELCO) invites all interested bidders to submit bid for the following projects, to 
wit: 
 

PROJECT DETAILS 
APPROVED BUDGET OF THE 

CONTRACT 

BID DOCUMENT COST 
(Non-Refundable / Non-

Transferrable) 

1 

Acquisition, Installation, Testing and 
Commissioning of Three-Phase SF6 
Power Circuit Breaker, Dead Tank, 
72.5kV and Replacement/Upgrading 
of Overcurrent Protection Relay to 
Overcurrent Differential Relay of 
Caticlan Substation 

Five Million Four Hundred Eighty 
Thousand Pesos 

(PhP5,480,000.00) 
PhP10,000.00 

2 
Acquisition of Pole Accessories and 
Assemblies for Operation and 
Maintenance Materials for CY 2025 

Seven Million Nine Hundred Ninety-
Five Thousand Sixty-Eight Pesos 

(PhP7,995,068.00) 
PhP10,000.00 

3 
Acquisition of Electrical Conductors 
for Operation and Maintenance 
Materials for CY 2025 

Thirty-Two Million Four Hundred Six 
Thousand Four Hundred Pesos 

(PhP32,406,400.00) 
PhP25,000.00 

4 

Acquisition of Connectors, Terminal 
Lugs and Hotline Clamp for the 
Operations and Maintenance 
Materials for CY 2025 

Two Million Eight Hundred Thirty-
Three Thousand Five Hundred 

Seventy-Nine Pesos 
(PhP2,833,579.00) 

PhP5,000.00 

5 
Acquisition of Disconnecting Switch 
and Cut-out Fuse for Operation and 
Maintenance Materials for CY 2025 

Two Million Eight Hundred Twenty-
Three Thousand Four Hundred 

Pesos (PhP2,823,400.00) 
PhP5,000.00 

6 
Acquisition of Fuse Links for 
Operation and Maintenance 
Materials for CY 2025 

Two Million One Hundred Thirty-
Two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos 

(PhP2,132,500.00) 
PhP5,000.00 

7 
Acquisition of Insulators and Steel 
Pin Crossarm for Operation and 
Maintenance Materials for CY 2025 

Two Million Six Hundred Sixteen 
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-
Eight Pesos (PhP2,616,388.00) 

PhP5,000.00 

8 
Repair and Renovation of Andagao 
Area Office and ATAC for CY 2025 

Six Million Seven Hundred Thirty-
Five Thousand Two Hundred 

Eighty-Nine Pesos and Eleven 
Centavos (PhP6,735,289.11) 

PhP10,000.00 

9 
Construction of One (1) Storey 
Boracay Area Office for CY 2025 

Six Million Four Hundred Ninety-
Three Thousand Nine Hundred 
Twenty-One Pesos and Eighty 
Centavos (PhP6,493,921.80) 

PhP10,000.00 

 

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE / VENUE 

1. Availability of Bidding Documents. 
 
NOTE: You may deposit your payment thru this account: 
 

Aklan Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
Metrobank – Kalibo 
Account No. 128-7-12852555-2 

 
Also, send us email of your validated deposit slip together 
with your letter of intent to akelcobac@gmail.com or 
akelcobac@yahoo.com 

05 March 2025 – 14 April 2025 at AKELCO Main 

Office, Mayor Saturnino G. Fernandez 

Compound, Poblacion, Lezo, Aklan 



 

 

2. Pre-bid Conference (Face to Face) 
(Open only to interested bidders who have purchased the 
Bidding Documents) 

 
Project 1 – 12 March 2025, 1:00PM 

 
Project 2 – 13 March 2025, 9:00AM 

 
Project 3 – 13 March 2025, 1:00PM 

 
Project 4 – 18 March 2025, 9:00AM 

 
Project 5 – 18 March 2025, 1:00PM 

 
Project 6 – 19 March 2025, 9:00AM 

 
Project 7 – 19 March 2025, 1:00PM 

 
Project 8 – 20 March 2025, 9:00AM 

 
Project 9 – 20 March 2025, 1:00PM 

 

3. Opening of Bids (Face to Face)  
(Eligibility Requirements must be submitted on or before the 
scheduled Bid Opening) 

 
Project 1 – 26 March 2025, 9:00AM 

 
Project 2 – 27 March 2025, 9:00AM 

 
Project 3 – 01 April 2025, 9:00AM 

 
Project 4 – 02 April 2025, 9:00AM 

 
Project 5 – 03 April 2025, 9:00AM 

 
Project 6 – 08 April 2025, 9:00AM 

 
Project 7 – 10 April 2025, 9:00AM 

 
Project 8 – 11 April 2025, 9:00AM 

 
Project 9 – 14 April 2025, 9:00AM 

 

 
AKELCO however reserves the right to reject any/all bids, declare failure of bidding or not to award the contract without 
assuming obligations to compensate or indemnify any bidder for expenses or losses that may be incurred in the 
preparation and tender of bids. 
 
For further information, you can contact the BAC Secretaries, Ms. Ma. Carmina T. Acevedo and Mr. Alex S. Patricio at 
AKELCO Main Office, Mayor Saturnino G. Fernandez Compound, Poblacion, Lezo, Aklan through Mobile Number 0908-
891-4560 and email address akelcobac@gmail.com or akelcobac@yahoo.com from Monday to Friday at 8:00am to 
5:00pm. 
 
 
 
 
 
(Sgd.) PAUL RIENZI R. KISMUNDO, MBA    AKELCO BR No. 200, Series of 2024-12-06 
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee 


